

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...
WPA/485/2023

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Salim Mohammed ...for the Respondents

March 22, 2023
[Bithika]
Item No.10

Considering the issue involved in this Writ Petition, as the petitioners have claimed pay revision in terms of the Office Memorandum dated June 7, 1988, the Writ Petitioners needs to be decided on affidavits. There is no scope for any interim order.

Affidavit-in-Opposition shall be filed on or before April 20, 2023.

Reply, if any, thereto be filed on or before May 10, 2023.

After completion and exchange of affidavit, the parties shall be at liberty to mention before the available Circuit Bench for hearing of the Writ Petition.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

