

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...

**WPA/485/2023**

**Smt. Soma Choudhury and others**

**Vs.**

**The Union of India and others**

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar                      ...for the petitioner  
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty                      ...for the respondent No.1-4  
Mr. Tulsi Lall  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar                                      ... for the respondent No.5

April 21, 2023  
[Bithika]  
*Item No.40*

Learned Counsels for the respective parties are present.

Learned Counsels for the respondents prayed for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply, if any thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**