

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...

**WPA/485/2023**

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondent nos.1-4

July 17, 2023  
(M.A.Mobin)  
*Item No.3*

From the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023 it would appear that direction for exchange of affidavits has already been issued. In view thereof, let this matter appear under the heading "For Hearing".

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**