

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/485/2023

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondent nos.1-4

Mr. Tulsi Lall
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ...for the Respondent no.5

July 26, 2023
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.44

Today Mr. Dwivedi, learned Advocate representing the respondent nos.1-4 submits that the Affidavit-in-Opposition is still not ready and prays for an extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition.

Having regard to the aforesaid, let time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition by the respondent nos.1-4 be extended for a period of two weeks from date, Reply, if any thereto, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench after expiry of the period indicated hereinabove.

It is made clear that the aforesaid directions are peremptory.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)