

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

\*\*\*

**WPA/485/2023**

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs

The Union of India and Others

Mr.Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents  
*[on behalf of Mr.S.Chakraborty]*

October 17, 2023  
SR]  
Item No.23

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further extension of time to use the affidavit-in-opposition as sought. As last chance, the prayer is allowed.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Suvra Ghosh, J.)**