

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binu Kumar	... for the petitioner
Mr. Tulsi Lall	... for the respondent No.1
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty	
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi	... for the Administration

August 8, 2024
[SR]
Item Nos.4 &5

Learned advocate for the respondents says that one last chance may be given for the respondents to file affidavit-in-opposition. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date (28.08.2024). Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter (04.09.2024).

List the matter after four weeks before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)