

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023

Moshai Pushpa Raj and another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioners

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

September 27, 2024
[SR]
Item No.28&29

As prayed for, the time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended by
a period of two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)