

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023

Moshai Pushpa Raj and another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binu Kumar for the petitioners

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

November 6, 2024
[SR]
Item Nos.17&18

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters stand adjourned and be listed before the first day of the Circuit in the month of December, 2024.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)