

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023

Smt. Soma Choudhury and others

Vs

The Union of India and others

WITH

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and another

Vs

The Union of India and others

Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioners
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent Nos. 1-3

Mr. Tulsi Lall ... for the respondent No. 4

January 16, 2025

[SR]

Item nos. 29 & 30

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list
this matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)