

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Ms. Monisha Mondal
[on behalf of Mr.G.B.Kumar]

... for the petitioners

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

... for the respondents

February 05, 2025

[SR]

Item nos. 27 & 28

1. Accommodation has been prayed for on the ground of the learned advocate representing the petitioners in both the writ petitions.
2. Hearing of these matters stands adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List these matters before the next available Circuit.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)