

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Ms. Vinita Devi

.... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

... for the respondents.

July 28, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.35 & 36

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks accommodation.

Let these matters appear under the same heading on 5th
August, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)