

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023
IA No: CAN/1/2025

Smt Soma Choudhury and others

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023
IA No: CAN/1/2025

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

August 5, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos. 29 & 30

None appears for the 5th respondent.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)