

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Ms.Vinita Devi for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

August 25, 2025
[SR]
Item No.43 & 44

The respondents, except respondent nos. 2 and 3, are not represented on call.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for listing of the connected application being CAN/1/2025.

Let the said application be listed on September 02, 2025. Notice along with the copy of this order be served upon the non-appearing respondents.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)