

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioners

Ms. Shiva Priya ... for the Administration
[on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar]

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent no. 5

September 04, 2025
[SR]
Item No.8 & 9

Re:CAN/1/2025

The learned advocates appearing for the respondents pray for leave to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date, reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week from the date of receipt of copy of such affidavit-in-opposition.

Matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)