

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Ms.Vinita Devi for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

October 29, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.16 & 17

As a last chance, time to file affidavit-in-opposition to each of the connected application filed in connection with the writ petition, shall be filed within a week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)