

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs

Union of India and Others

With

WPA/484/2023
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan ... for the respondent no.5

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.24 & 25

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that the subject matter of these writ petitions is covered by the judgment and order passed in WPA/547/2024.

On behalf of the respondents, it has been submitted that the affected parties have proposed for preferring an appeal.

In view of the subject matter involved in these writ petitions purportedly being covered by WPA/547/2024, these writ petitions are adjourned in the present Circuit.

Let these writ petitions appear in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)